SIDE ENTRY 3 PIECE &
FULLY WELDED BALL VALVES
ISO 9001 API 6D CE GOST
TUV-Germany USA BV-France Russia Sweden
P MARK
Germany
FFI

22 KMC Corporation
The following is an explanation of KMC order numbering system.
KMC Ball Valve Order Numbering System
1 : Butt Weld Ends(Short)
2 : Butt Weld Ends(Long)
3 : Flange Ends
4 : Flange / Weld Ends
5 : Screw Ends
6 : Screw / Weld Ends
7 : Socket Weld Ends
End Connection Type
1 : Full Bore
2 : Regular Bore
Port / Bore Type
015 : From DN15(1/2 )
1500 : Upto DN1500(60 )
Valve Size (DN)
ANSI CLASS PN
0150 : ANSI 150 PN 20
0300 : ANSI 300 PN 50
0600 : ANSI 600 PN 100
0900 : ANSI 900 PN 150
1500 : ANSI 1500 PN 250
2500 : ANSI 2500 PN 420
Working Pressure Class
000 : Standard Stem
035 : 350mm
060 : 600mm
070 : 700mm
Stem (Spindle) Height
1 : Gas
2 : District Heating
3 : The Others
(Oil, Water etc.)
Application
E : Epoxy Paint
F : FRP coating
P : Pre-Insulation
S : Stainless Body
O : Others
Painting / Coating
K1 : KMC Standard Welded Body
K2 : KMC Standard Screwed Body
B1 : API 1Piece Welded Body
B2 : API 2Piece Side Entry
B3 : API 3Piece Side Entry
BT : API Top Entry
Valve Body Construction
L : Lever
G : Gear
B : Bare Stem
A : Actuator
Operator
0300
or
PN50
K1Example 0502 070 L E 11- - - - - - - -
KMC Corporation 23
Specification required
Valve location and function